GENERAL MEETING

Scottsdale
Parent
Council

- February 16, 2022







As we gather for this meeting, let us take a moment
to reflect on the meaning of place and in doing so,
recognize the various traditional lands on which we
do our business today.

We wish to acknowledge this land on which this SPC
meeting is taking place. For thousands of years, it
has been the traditional land of the Hohokam, the
Akimel O'odham, and most recently, the Salt River

Pima Indian Community.Today, this meeting place is

still the home to many Indigenous people from
across Maricopa, and we are grateful to have the

opportunity to live and work on this land.




FEBRUARY GENERAL MEETING

e Q&A with Dr. Menzel
e Lori Bird, SUSD General Counsel
 Exec Board Updates
e Committee Updates

e SPC Rep announcements

AGENDA




Q&A
Superintendent
Dr. Menzel

. Fill out a card to submit a question




Lori Bird

SUSD General Counsel




SPC Executive
Board Updates




BUDGET REPORT
as of 2/9/2022

DONATIONS WELCOME!

Fundraising
Donations - Schools

Donations - Individuals
Passive Fundraising
Other Donations
Administrative
Insurance

CRM Software & Zoom
Accounting Software
Website

Business Licensing
Misc. Administrative
Credit Card/ Paypal Fees

General Membership
Promotional Materials

Outreach
Meeting Supplies/Refreshments

Executive Board
Interpretation/Translation

Actuals
Income
$2,260
$350
$9
$1,750

Expenses

-$25
-$165

-$10

-$50

- -$985
$4,369 -$1,305

FY Budget
Income
$2,200
$1,500
$50

Expenses

-$550
-$100
-$159
-$290
-$10
-$50

-$100
-$250
-$150

-$1,980
-$3,639




Aggregate Expenditure Limit

ggregate Expenditure Limit
March 1, 2022
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Unless the Arizona State

Legislature takes action

by March 1, SUSD will not
be allowed to spend

$27,000,000

it has budgeted for the
rest of the yeg
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Learn how you can help



Aggregate Expenditure Limit

On Tuesday in the State House, HRC 2039, a bill that waives the
AEL for one year, passed:

Votes by State Representatives within SUSD Boundaries

YES Vote NO Vote

LD23: John Kavanagh LD23: Joseph Chaplik
LD24: Jennifer Longdon

LD24: Amish Shah

LD28: Kelli Butler

. . A similar bill, SCR1050, must now be passed in the Senate to
LD28: Sarah Liguori

override the AEL.
Contact your State Senator to provide input on SCR1050:

Find your State Legislative District
www.azleg.gov/findmylegislator/

LD23 - Sen. Michelle Ugenti-Rita: 602-926-4480; mugenti-rita@azleg.gov
LD24 - Sen. Lela Alston: 602-926-5829; lalston@azleg.gov

LD28 - Sen. Christine Marsh: 602-926-3184; cmarsh@azleg.gov



Wednesday, March 2nd 5-7pm on Zoom
Register: www.tinyurl.com/SpcMarch2

NEWS LITERACY

How to identify misinformation in today's media

ROSAmerica hosts the News Literacy Project which will address:

e What is misinformation, and how and why it spreads

e Fact checking and verifying information — what are the skills you need

misinformation




Gifted Education Committee

SPC GIFTED EDUCATION
COMMITTEE

The Parenting Playbook:
Raising Gifted and 2E kids

with Emily Kirchner-Morris

Tuesday, February 22
6:00-7:30pm
Mohave District Annex




Equity, Diversity & Inclusion Committee

Instagram/ Twitter SPCxEDI @ iy g e commiees

Black History Month:

“'5'77, 2 \\\\\\\\\\\\ Many c.onsider tFJday‘s times as the most “challenging” to public
Q\ I‘ AW education. Looking back to the recent past, we see that there have
0( : always been challenges when confronting overcoming barriers to
% access, equity and social justice in public education. While today's
é times, especially in places like Arizona, are daunting, let us not forget

PP S the history that has been overcome, and has not been taught in K-12
SCOTTSDALE PARENT COUNCIL education. Rather than focus on higher education the... See more

Researching Native
American histories of school Black History
names and locations content on FB



SPC Rep
Announcements




THANK YOU
FOR ATTENDING!

Comments and suggestions are welcome!
Fill out a note card or send us an email
president@scottsdaleparentcouncil.org




